

SB0772/833025/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 772

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 14, strike “LICENSED” and substitute “REGISTERED”.

On page 4, in line 11, strike “PERFORMS MEDICATION TECHNICIAN TASKS” and substitute “SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD, ROUTINELY PERFORMS:

(I) NURSING TASKS RELATED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATION,”;

in lines 12 and 13, strike “LICENSED CERTIFIED MIDWIFE” and substitute “ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSE; OR

(II) TECHNICAL TASKS RELATED TO THE ADMINISTRATION OF MEDICATION DELEGATED BY A LICENSED CERTIFIED MIDWIFE”;

in line 15, after “COMPENSATION” insert “AND SUBJECT TO REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”; in line 17, strike “or” and substitute a comma; and in line 18, after “nurse” insert “, OR ADVANCED PRACTICE REGISTERED NURSE”.

On page 8, in lines 4 and 5, strike “AN APPROVED CLINICAL” and substitute “A GRADUATE LEVEL ACCREDITED PROGRAM FOR”; and in line 5, strike “EXPERIENCE” and substitute “APPROVED BY ACME,”.